
AMENDMENT #4 TO THE FOOD SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT  

 

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Weber County Detention Center(“Client”), 
and Summit Food Service, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).  

 WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Partnership Agreement (the 
“Agreement”), effective May 1, 2022 

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and 

 WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions 
stated herein. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows: 

 

1. Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning September 1, 2022.  
 

2. Price. Company shall charge and Client shall pay:   
 

Population  Current Price  New Price 

0-400 TBN TBN 

401-424 1.546 1.6573  

425-449 1.4914 1.5988 

450-474 1.442 1.5458 

475-499 1.3987 1.4994 

500-524 1.3596 1.4575 

525-549 1.3236 1.4189 

550-574 1.2916 1.3846 

575-599 1.2618 1.3526 

600-624 1.235 1.3239 

625-649 1.2092 1.2963 

650-674 1.1866 1.2720 

675-699 1.1649 1.2488 

  700-724 1.1454 1.2279 

725-749 1.1268 1.2079 

750-774 1.1103 1.1902 

775-799 1.0939 1.1727 

800-824 1.0784 1.1560 

825-849 1.0650 1.1417 

850-874 1.0516 1.1273 

875-899 1.0393 1.1141 

900-924 1.0269 1.1008 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FF403686-1E3E-4CAD-B255-72BA95D03FF8



925-949 1.0166 1.0898 

950-974 1.0063 1.0788 

975-999 0.9960 1.0677 

1000-1024 0.9867 1.0577 

1025-1049 0.9785 1.0490 

1050-1074 0.9703 1.0402 

1075-1099 0.9620 1.0313 

1100-1124 0.9538 1.0225 

1125-1149 0.9466 1.0148 

1150 + 0.9404 1.0081 

    0.0000 

med snack 1.5450 1.6562 
 

3. Commissions. Fresh Express commissions rate 10% 

4. Payment Method. Payment method shall be electronic via AFT/ACH transfer or another 
acceptable electronic method agreed upon between the parties.  

 
This Amendment is effective as of September 1, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise 
amended as provided in the Agreement. 

CLIENT   Weber County Detention Center Utah  COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC 

Signature:   Signature:  

Name:   Name:  

Title:   Title: President  

Date:   Date:  

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FF403686-1E3E-4CAD-B255-72BA95D03FF8

Brittany Joelle Mayer-Schuler

9/22/2022


		2022-09-22T06:37:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




